COURSE NO.
CRN

LAWD 9020-001
49701

LAWD 9020-002
55307

LAWD 9210-001
42554

LAWD 9210-002
57619

LAWD 9410-001
42555

LAWD 9410-002
57526

LAWD 9510-001
42557

LAWD 9750-001
42560

LAWD 9750-002
42561

LAWD 9750-003
42562

LAWD 9750-004
48989

LAWD 9750-005
59518

LAWD 9750-006
59556

COURSE NO.
CRN

LAWD 9510-002
55684

LAWD 9020-003
63942

LAWD 9750-007
63087

COURSE

Civil Procedure/P & P
Civil Procedure/P & P
Contracts |

Contracts |

Property |

Property |

Torts

Lawyering Skills |
Lawyering Skills |
Lawyering Skills |
Lawyering Skills |
Lawyering Skills |

Lawyering Skills |

2024 FALL SEMESTER

BASIC (REQUIRED) COURSES

FIRST-YEAR DAY

COURSE

Torts

Civil Procedure/P & P

INSTRUCTOR HOURS DAYS
Lammon 3 MW
Zoldan 3 MW
Knouse 3 TR
TBD 3 TR
Cavalieri 3 TR
Bowmani 3 TR
Rapp 4 MW
Tomlinson 2 w
F
Byrnes 2 T
F
Byrnes 2 w
F
O’Connell 2 W
F
O’Connell 2 W
F
Preston 2 T
F
BASIC (REQUIRED) COURSES
FIRST- AND SECOND-YEAR EVENING
INSTRUCTOR HOURS DAYS
Slater 4 MW
Machalow 3 MW
Preston 2 T

Lawyering Skills |

March 4, 2024

TIME

1:00-2:30

1:00-2:30

1:00-2:30

1:00-2:30

8:30-10:00

10:10-11:40

9:30-11:40

2:40-4:10

10:10-11:40
2:40-4:10
10:10-11:40
2:40-4:10
1:00-2:30
10:10-11:40
10:10-11:40

2:40-4:10
1:00-2:30

2:40-4:10
10:10-11:40

TIME

5:565-7:55

8:00-9:30

6:00-9:00

ROOM

1006

1002

1006

1002

1013

1002

1013

1011

1008

1012

1010

1010

1008

1011

ROOM

1012

1012

1011



March 4, 2024
2024 FALL SEMESTER
REQUIRED COURSES AND BAR-TESTED SUBJECTS

DAY
COURSE NO. COURSE INSTRUCTOR  HOURS DAYS TIME ROOM
CRN
LAWA 9010-001 Civil Procedure/Jurisdiction Machalow 3 MW 2:40-4:10 1013
54205
LAWA 9120-001 Constitutional Law/Rights Bowmani 3 TR 1:00-2:30 1013
43250
LAWG 9210-001 Crim Pro/Investigations Gilchrist 3 MW 1:00-2:30 1013
56673
LAWA 9310-001 Evidence Lammon 4 MW 9:30-11:40 1002
58268
LAWG 9370-001 Family Law’ Knouse 3 TR 10:10-11:40 1013
63157
LAWA 9000-001 Legal Ethics Tomlinson 3 MW 10:10-11:40 1006
43273
LAWG 9610-001 Secured Transactions' Gibbons 3 TR 2:40-4:10 1013
56753
REQUIRED COURSES AND BAR-TESTED SUBJECTS
EVENING
COURSE NO. COURSE INSTRUCTOR  HOURS DAYS TIME ROOM
CRN
LAWG 9010-001 Business Associations Strang 4 TR 5:55-7:55 1013
43291
LAWG 9210-002 Crim Pro/Investigations? Gilchrist 3 MW 6:00-7:30 1002
63943
LAWA 9000-002 Legal Ethics Gibbons 3 TR 8:00-9:30 1006
63944

" The July 2026 through February 2028 Uniform Bar Exam Multistate Essay Exams will not include Conflict of Laws, Family Law, Trusts & Estates, and Secured
Transactions, though these subjects may be included with resources on the MPT and Family Law and Trusts & Estates will be prioritized.

2 Preference for students enrolled in the Evening Division. Others need Associate Dean permission until TBD.



COURSE NO.
CRN

LAWT 9600-006
64257

LAWI 9440-001
61440

LAWI 9510-001
63945

LAWT 9600-009
63092

LAWT 9600-007
60753

LAWT 9600-008
61276
LAWP 9000-002
59578

LAWT 9600-005
60754

COURSE

Clinics & Externships
Simulation Courses
Advanced Research & Writing

Advanced Evidence

Immigration Law

Labor Law

Law of American Policing

Legislation &

Statutory Interpretation

Race and American Law

Seminar: Jurisprudence &
Modern Legal Thought

Women and the Law

2024 FALL SEMESTER

"Three credits by permission of instructor prior to end of add-drop period or sooner.

ADVANCED COURSES
DAY

INSTRUCTOR  HOURS DAYS
See page 5
See page 6
See page 8
Goodell 2 w
Mollo 3 MW
Slater 3 MW
McKinney 2 R
Zoldan 3 MW
McKinney 2 M
Leizerman 2-31 T
Cavalieri 3 TR

March 4, 2024

9:30-11:40

4:20-5:50

2:40-4:10

2:40-4:50

10:10-11:40

9:30-11:40

9:30-11:40

1:00-2:30

ROOM

1012

1002

1012

1006

1011

1012

2005

1012



2024 FALL SEMESTER

ADVANCED COURSES
EVENING

COURSE NO. COURSE INSTRUCTOR  HOURS DAYS
CRN

Clinics & Externships See page 5

Simulation Courses See page 6

Advanced Research & Writing See page 8
LAWI 9880-001 Business Bankruptcy Kline 3 TR
63951
LAWT 9600-010 Drug Crimes Cahoon 2 w
63952
LAWI 9440-001 Immigration Law Mollo 3 MW
61440

" Hybrid course. Some in-person meetings will be moved to synchronous online format — dates TBD.

March 4, 2024

TIME ROOM
6:00-7:30" 1012
5:55-7:55 1006
4:20-5:50 1002



COURSE NO
CRN

LAWN 9510-001*
54255
LAWN 9520-001*
54256
LAWN 9710-001*
61441
LAWN 9720-001*
63093
LAWN 9910-001*
42539

LAWN 9930-001*
60743

LAWN 9610-001*
42547
LAWT 9600-003*
56680

LAWT 9600-004*
56681

2024 FALL SEMESTER
CLINICS AND EXTERNSHIPS
DAY AND EVENING

COURSE INSTRUCTOR HOURS DAYS
Tax Controversy Clinic Bourell 4 TR
Adv Tax Controversy Clinic Bourell 2 TBD
Immigrant Justice Clinic Mollo 4 TR
Adv Immigrant Justice Clinic Mollo 2 TBD
Civil Advocacy Clinic’ Salem 4 MW
Adv Civil Advocacy Clinic! Salem 2 TBD
Public Service Externship? Fink 2-4 T
Corporate Counsel Externship?  Fink 2-4 T
Mediation Externship? Fink 2-4 T

* Approval of instructor required prior to registration.
" See College of Law Catalog for course prerequisites.
2 This course is graded on a Satisfactory/Unsatisfactory basis.

March 4, 2024

TIME

6:00-7:30

1:00-2:30

2:40-4:10

4:20-5:50

4:20-5:50

4:20-5:50

ROOM

2005

2005

1002

1002

1002

1002



COURSE NO
CRN

LAWN 9000-001
53030

LAWN 9000-002
64043

" Prerequisite: Evidence.

COURSE

Trial Practice!

Trial Practice!

2024 FALL SEMESTER

SIMULATION COURSES
DAY AND EVENING

INSTRUCTOR HOURS DAYS
Barnes 3 MW
McDonald 3 R

March 4, 2024

TIME

6:00-7:30

6:00-9:00

ROOM

CC

cC



COURSE NO
CRN

LAWL 9110*
various

LAWL 9120-001*
42543

LAWL 9150*
various

LAWL 9160-001*
42541

LAWP 9000-001*
43272

LAWP 9050*
various

LAWT 9600-001*
53295

2024 FALL SEMESTER

MOOT COURT, LAW REVIEW, AND INDEPENDENT RESEARCH

DAY AND EVENING

COURSE

Law Review I

Law Review I

Moot Court I

Moot Court II

Seminar: Appellate Procedure?
Independent Research

OAG Mock Trial

* Approval of instructor required prior to registration.
" This course is graded on a Satisfactory/Unsatisfactory basis.
2 Limited to new Moot Court members. Five classroom sessions TBD and regular online and writing assignments.

INSTRUCTOR HOURS DAYS
Various 1-2 -
Knouse 2 -
Various 2 -

2 -
Beech 2 -
Various 2 -
TBD 1 -

March 4, 2024



March 4, 2024
Advanced Research and Writing Sections - Fall 2024

Each fall and spring semester every faculty member who is not on leave will offer a section of Advanced Research and Writing.
Listed below are the topics on which each faculty member is prepared to supervise student papers for Fall 2024.

Ordinarily, if there is a substantive course offered in the subject area in which you wish to write a paper for Advanced Research
and Writing, you must 1) have completed that course, or 2) be concurrently enrolled in that course, or 3) receive the prior
permission of the instructor. Some instructors may require completion of that course and not just concurrent enrollment. To
determine the requirements for a particular section, or to clarify its topics, you should contact the instructor before registering.

Each section will have a limited enroliment, and once that limit is reached that section will be closed. If your first choice for a
section is closed, enrolling for Advanced Research and Writing in Fall 2024 would require selecting another section. If you wish
to work only with a particular professor or professors and their sections are closed this fall, you will have to wait for a later
semester. Registration takes place online through the ordinary registration process.

Course No. CRN Instructor Subject Areas Hours

LAWA 9400-001 42635 Bowmani Constitutional Law 1
Environmental Law/Justice
International Public Law
Comparative Law

Human Rights

Civil Rights

Race and the Law

Sexuality, Gender and the Law
Poverty Law

LAWA 9400-002 42637 Cavalieri Property 1
Land Use

Wills and Trusts

Health Law/Public Health Law
Feminist Legal Theory

LAWA 9400-003 42638 Gibbons Intellectual Property 1
Law and Technology

Copyright Law

Trademarks

Legal Ethics

Artificial Intelligence and the Law
NFT and Art Law

LAWA 9400-004 42639 Gilchrist Criminal Law 1
Criminal Procedure
Legal Ethics
Sentencing

White Collar Crime

LAWA 9400-005 42640 Goheen Advanced Legal Research 1
Family Law

Juvenile Law
Legal History
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Course No.

Instructor

Subject Areas

Hours

LAWA 9400-006

42641

Knouse

Constitutional Law

Family Law

Reproductive Technology and Law

Sexuality and Law

LAWA 9400-007

42642

Lammon

Evidence

LAWA 9400-008

42643

Machalow

Women and the Law

Reproductive Justice

Civil Procedure

Assisted Reproductive Tech and Law

LAWA 9400-009

42644

Slater

Labor Law

Public Sector Labor Law

Employment Law

Employment Discrimination

Torts

Legal History

Evidence

LAWA 9400-010

55915

Strang

Constitutional Interpretation

Constitutional Law

Law and Religion (including
establishment/free exercise issues)

Property Law

Administrative Law

Federal Courts

LAWA 9400-011

55939

Zoldan

Civil Procedure

Constitutional History

American Legal History

Statutory Interpretation
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