2024 FALL SEMESTER BASIC (REQUIRED) COURSES FIRST-YEAR DAY

COURSE NO.	COURSE	INSTRUCTOR	<u>HOURS</u>	<u>DAYS</u>	<u>TIME</u>	ROOM
<u>CRN</u> LAWD 9020-001 49701	Civil Procedure/P & P	Lammon	3	MW	1:00-2:30	1006
LAWD 9020-002 55307	Civil Procedure/P & P	Zoldan	3	MW	1:00-2:30	1002
LAWD 9210-001 42554	Contracts I	Knouse	3	TR	1:00-2:30	1006
LAWD 9210-002 57619	Contracts I	TBD	3	TR	1:00-2:30	1002
LAWD 9410-001 42555	Property I	Cavalieri	3	TR	8:30-10:00	1013
LAWD 9410-002 57526	Property I	Bowmani	3	TR	10:10-11:40	1002
LAWD 9510-001 42557	Torts	Rapp	4	MW	9:30-11:40	1013
LAWD 9750-001 42560	Lawyering Skills I	Tomlinson	2	W F	2:40-4:10 10:10-11:40	1011 1008
LAWD 9750-002 42561	Lawyering Skills I	Byrnes	2	T F	2:40-4:10 10:10-11:40	1012
LAWD 9750-003 42562	Lawyering Skills I	Byrnes	2	W F	2:40-4:10 1:00-2:30	1010
LAWD 9750-004 48989	Lawyering Skills I	O'Connell	2	W F	10:10-11:40 10:10-11:40	1010
LAWD 9750-005 59518	Lawyering Skills I	O'Connell	2	W F	2:40-4:10 1:00-2:30	1008
LAWD 9750-006 59556	Lawyering Skills I	Preston	2	T F	2:40-4:10 10:10-11:40	1011

BASIC (REQUIRED) COURSES FIRST- AND SECOND-YEAR EVENING

COURSE NO.	COURSE	INSTRUCTOR	<u>HOURS</u>	<u>DAYS</u>	<u>TIME</u>	ROOM
LAWD 9510-002 55684	Torts	Slater	4	MW	5:55-7:55	1012
LAWD 9020-003 63942	Civil Procedure/P & P	Machalow	3	MW	8:00-9:30	1012
LAWD 9750-007 63087	Lawyering Skills I	Preston	2	Т	6:00-9:00	1011

2024 FALL SEMESTER REQUIRED COURSES AND BAR-TESTED SUBJECTS DAY

COURSE NO.	COURSE	INSTRUCTOR	<u>HOURS</u>	<u>DAYS</u>	<u>TIME</u>	ROOM
LAWA 9010-001 54205	Civil Procedure/Jurisdiction	Machalow	3	MW	2:40-4:10	1013
LAWA 9120-001 43250	Constitutional Law/Rights	Bowmani	3	TR	1:00-2:30	1013
LAWG 9210-001 56673	Crim Pro/Investigations	Gilchrist	3	MW	1:00-2:30	1013
LAWA 9310-001 58268	Evidence	Lammon	4	MW	9:30-11:40	1002
LAWG 9370-001 63157	Family Law ¹	Knouse	3	TR	10:10-11:40	1013
LAWA 9000-001 43273	Legal Ethics	Tomlinson	3	MW	10:10-11:40	1006
LAWG 9610-001 56753	Secured Transactions ¹	Gibbons	3	TR	2:40-4:10	1013

REQUIRED COURSES AND BAR-TESTED SUBJECTS EVENING

COURSE NO. CRN	<u>COURSE</u>	INSTRUCTOR	<u>HOURS</u>	<u>DAYS</u>	<u>TIME</u>	ROOM
LAWG 9010-001 43291	Business Associations	Strang	4	TR	5:55-7:55	1013
LAWG 9210-002 63943	Crim Pro/Investigations ²	Gilchrist	3	MW	6:00-7:30	1002
LAWA 9000-002 63944	Legal Ethics	Gibbons	3	TR	8:00-9:30	1006

¹ The July 2026 through February 2028 Uniform Bar Exam Multistate Essay Exams will not include Conflict of Laws, Family Law, Trusts & Estates, and Secured Transactions, though these subjects may be included with resources on the MPT and Family Law and Trusts & Estates will be prioritized.

² Preference for students enrolled in the Evening Division. Others need Associate Dean permission until TBD.

2024 FALL SEMESTER ADVANCED COURSES DAY

COURSE NO. CRN	COURSE	INSTRUCTOR	<u>HOURS</u>	<u>DAYS</u>	<u>TIME</u>	ROOM
<u> </u>	Clinics & Externships Simulation Courses Advanced Research & Writing	See page 5 See page 6 See page 8				
LAWT 9600-006 64257	Advanced Evidence	Goodell	2	W	9:30-11:40	1012
LAWI 9440-001 61440	Immigration Law	Mollo	3	MW	4:20-5:50	1002
LAWI 9510-001 63945	Labor Law	Slater	3	MW	2:40-4:10	1012
LAWT 9600-009 63092	Law of American Policing	McKinney	2	R	2:40-4:50	1006
LAWT 9600-007 60753	Legislation & Statutory Interpretation	Zoldan	3	MW	10:10-11:40	1011
LAWT 9600-008 61276	Race and American Law	McKinney	2	М	9:30-11:40	1012
LAWP 9000-002 59578	Seminar: Jurisprudence & Modern Legal Thought	Leizerman	2-3 ¹	Т	9:30-11:40	2005
LAWT 9600-005 60754	Women and the Law	Cavalieri	3	TR	1:00-2:30	1012

¹ Three credits by permission of instructor prior to end of add-drop period or sooner.

2024 FALL SEMESTER ADVANCED COURSES EVENING

COURSE NO. CRN	COURSE	INSTRUCTOR	<u>HOURS</u>	<u>DAYS</u>	<u>TIME</u>	ROOM
	Clinics & Externships Simulation Courses Advanced Research & Writing	See page 5 See page 6 See page 8				
LAWI 9880-001 63951	Business Bankruptcy	Kline	3	TR	6:00-7:30 ¹	1012
LAWT 9600-010 63952	Drug Crimes	Cahoon	2	W	5:55-7:55	1006
LAWI 9440-001 61440	Immigration Law	Mollo	3	MW	4:20-5:50	1002

 $^{^{\}rm 1}$ Hybrid course. Some in-person meetings will be moved to synchronous online format – dates TBD.

2024 FALL SEMESTER CLINICS AND EXTERNSHIPS DAY AND EVENING

COURSE NO CRN	COURSE	INSTRUCTOR	<u>HOURS</u>	<u>DAYS</u>	<u>TIME</u>	ROOM
LAWN 9510-001* 54255	Tax Controversy Clinic	Bourell	4	TR	6:00-7:30	2005
LAWN 9520-001* 54256	Adv Tax Controversy Clinic	Bourell	2	TBD		
LAWN 9710-001* 61441	Immigrant Justice Clinic	Mollo	4	TR	1:00-2:30	2005
LAWN 9720-001* 63093	Adv Immigrant Justice Clinic	Mollo	2	TBD		
LAWN 9910-001* 42539	Civil Advocacy Clinic ¹	Salem	4	MW	2:40-4:10	1002
LAWN 9930-001* 60743	Adv Civil Advocacy Clinic ¹	Salem	2	TBD		
LAWN 9610-001* 42547	Public Service Externship ²	Fink	2-4	Т	4:20-5:50	1002
LAWT 9600-003* 56680	Corporate Counsel Externship ²	Fink	2-4	Т	4:20-5:50	1002
LAWT 9600-004* 56681	Mediation Externship ²	Fink	2-4	Т	4:20-5:50	1002

 ^{*} Approval of instructor required prior to registration.
 ¹ See College of Law Catalog for course prerequisites.
 ² This course is graded on a Satisfactory/Unsatisfactory basis.

2024 FALL SEMESTER SIMULATION COURSES DAY AND EVENING

COURSE NO CRN	COURSE	INSTRUCTOR	<u>HOURS</u>	<u>DAYS</u>	<u>TIME</u>	ROOM
LAWN 9000-001 53030	Trial Practice ¹	Barnes	3	MW	6:00-7:30	CC
LAWN 9000-002 64043	Trial Practice ¹	McDonald	3	R	6:00-9:00	CC

¹ Prerequisite: Evidence.

2024 FALL SEMESTER MOOT COURT, LAW REVIEW, AND INDEPENDENT RESEARCH DAY AND EVENING

COURSE NO CRN	COURSE	INSTRUCTOR	<u>HOURS</u>	<u>DAYS</u>	<u>TIME</u>	ROOM
LAWL 9110* various	Law Review I ¹	Various	1-2	-	-	-
LAWL 9120-001* 42543	Law Review II ¹	Knouse	2	-	-	-
LAWL 9150* various	Moot Court I ¹	Various	2	-	-	-
LAWL 9160-001* 42541	Moot Court II ¹		2	-	-	-
LAWP 9000-001* 43272	Seminar: Appellate Procedure ²	Beech	2	-	-	-
LAWP 9050* various	Independent Research	Various	2	-	-	-
LAWT 9600-001* 53295	OAG Mock Trial ¹	TBD	1	-	-	-

 ^{*} Approval of instructor required prior to registration.
 ¹ This course is graded on a Satisfactory/Unsatisfactory basis.
 ² Limited to new Moot Court members. Five classroom sessions TBD and regular online and writing assignments.

Advanced Research and Writing Sections - Fall 2024

Each fall and spring semester every faculty member who is not on leave will offer a section of Advanced Research and Writing. Listed below are the topics on which each faculty member is prepared to supervise student papers for Fall 2024.

Ordinarily, if there is a substantive course offered in the subject area in which you wish to write a paper for Advanced Research and Writing, you must 1) have completed that course, or 2) be concurrently enrolled in that course, or 3) receive the prior permission of the instructor. Some instructors may require completion of that course and not just concurrent enrollment. To determine the requirements for a particular section, or to clarify its topics, you should contact the instructor before registering.

<u>Each section will have a limited enrollment, and once that limit is reached that section will be closed</u>. If your first choice for a section is closed, enrolling for Advanced Research and Writing in Fall 2024 would require selecting another section. If you wish to work only with a particular professor or professors and their sections are closed this fall, you will have to wait for a later semester. Registration takes place online through the ordinary registration process.

Course No.	CRN	Instructor	Subject Areas	Hours
LAWA 9400-001	42635	Bowmani	Constitutional Law	1
			Environmental Law/Justice	
			International Public Law	
			Comparative Law	
			Human Rights	
			Civil Rights	
			Race and the Law	
			Sexuality, Gender and the Law	
			Poverty Law	
LAWA 9400-002	42637	Cavalieri	Property	1
	1-001		Land Use	-
			Wills and Trusts	
			Health Law/Public Health Law	
			Feminist Legal Theory	
_AWA 9400-003	42638	Gibbons	Intellectual Property	1
	1.200	0.000	Law and Technology	
			Copyright Law	
			Trademarks	
			Legal Ethics	
			Artificial Intelligence and the Law	
			NFT and Art Law	
1 0000 000	40000	Oil ab si at	Orientia al II ann	4
LAWA 9400-004	42639	Gilchrist	Criminal Law	1
			Criminal Procedure	
			Legal Ethics	
			Sentencing White Collar Crime	
			white Collar Crime	
LAWA 9400-005	42640	Goheen	Advanced Legal Research	1
			Family Law	
			Juvenile Law	
			Legal History	
_				

Course No.		Instructor	Subject Areas	Hours
LAWA 9400-006	42641	Knouse	Constitutional Law	1
			Family Law	
			Reproductive Technology and Law	
			Sexuality and Law	
LAWA 9400-007	42642	Lammon	Evidence	1
LAWA 9400-008	42643	Machalow	Women and the Law	1
LAVVA 9400-000	42043	IVIACITATOW	Reproductive Justice	ı
			Civil Procedure	
			Assisted Reproductive Tech and Law	
			, issisted reproductive room and Edw	
LAWA 9400-009	42644	Slater	Labor Law	1
			Public Sector Labor Law	
			Employment Law	
			Employment Discrimination	
			Torts	
			Legal History	
			Evidence	
LAWA 9400-010	55915	Strang	Constitutional Interpretation	1
			Constitutional Law	
			Law and Religion (including	
			establishment/free exercise issues)	
			Property Law	
			Administrative Law	
			Federal Courts	
LAWA 9400-011	55939	Zoldan	Civil Procedure	
			Constitutional History	
			American Legal History	
			Statutory Interpretation	